
Lakeview is a National School of Character 
Perseverance – Respect – Integrity – Diversity – Excellence 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lakeview Contacts 
Principal   Skye Sardanopoli  ssardanopoli@denville.org ext. 4403 
Vice Principal  Evan Scala  escala@denville.org  ext. 4402 
Secretary  Carol Tomensky ctomensky@denville.org ext. 4400 
Secretary  Tammy Large  tlarge@denville.org  ext. 4400 
Secretary  Nicole Gillo  ngillo@denville.org  ext. 4414 
Nurse   Mariana Vyksyuk mvyksyuk@denville.org ext. 4404 

LVNurse@denville.org 
School Counselor K-2 Debbie Minieri dminieri@denville.org ext. 4413 
School Counselor 3-5 Maribeth Hall  mhall@denville.org  ext. 4412 
 
Notes to Teacher 
LVNotes@denville.org 
 
District Contacts 
Director of Transportation – Stacey Greenhagen  
973-983-6530  ext. 2427 sgreenhagen@denville.org 
 
Director of Special Services - Grace Johnson 
973-983-6549  ext. 8403 gjohnson@denville.org 
 
Websites 
Denville Township Schools www.denville.org 
Lakeview Elementary  www.lv.denville.org 
Lakeview PTA   lakeviewlions.memberhub.com  
Genesis Parent Portal  https://parents.genesisedu.com/denville 
Genesis Parent Portal Help  parentportal@denville.org 
 
After Care 
Lakeland Hills YMCA  973-334-2820  Lakelandhillsymca.com 
 
Information on District COVID Response   
www.denville.org 

 

Lakeview Elementary School 

Denville Township Schools 
44 Cooper Road, Denville, New Jersey 07834  
Phone: 973-983-6540 Fax: 973-366-4345 
 
Mrs. Skye Sardanopoli   Mr. Evan Scala 
Principal     Vice Principal 
ssardanopoli@denville.org  escala@denville.org 

 


